# 506275729 09/28/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6322476

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DUNCAN BOURNE	09/24/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ELEKTA LIMITED
Street Address:	CORNERSTONE LONDON ROAD
City:	CRAWLEY, RH10 9RR
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16946877

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: Request@slwip.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS,, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1911.006US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JESSE CANTRELL
SIGNATURE:	/ Jesse Cantrell /
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2020

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=1911006US1\_assgn#page1.tif source=1911006US1\_assgn#page2.tif source=1911006US1\_assgn#page3.tif source=1911006US1\_assgn#page4.tif

PATENT 506275729 REEL: 053907 FRAME: 0705

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 1911.006US1 Patent and Trademark Office To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Elekta Limited Duncan Bourne Street Address: Cornerstone Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? London Road [ ]Yes [X]No City: Crawley, RH10 9RR Country: United Kingdom 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ]Yes XNo [X] Assignment [] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [ ] Other Execution Date: September 24, 2020 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Serial No. 16/946,877 Additional numbers attached? [ ]Yes [X]No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>0.00</u> Name: Jerome M. Sundin [[Enclosed [Authorized to be charged to deposit account Address: 19-0743 Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any over Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 09/28/2020 Jerome M. Sundin/Reg. No. 78,632 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: 4 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

#### ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the recent sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby admonistiged by the Undersphed, the Undersphed do hereby it evolution aby and unconditionally

CONVEX ASSESSED AND TRANSPORTED FOR EXPENSE OF A SECRET FOR THE PROPERTY OF A SECRET FOR A PROPERTY OF A SECRET FOR A SECR

Such application of applications and all discussions continuing in clusters continued by the supplication of a Bled in the United States (including all processes) and continued applications), and in all foreign of a countries and processors are applicated.

all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries and jurisdictions based in whole or in part on any of such Invention:

responds specificated based in whole or in part on the above identified patent application or applications are subject matter based in whole or in part on the above identified patent application or applications are available foreign applications under the provisions of any convention of the foreign applications under the provisions of any convention of the foreign applications under the provisions of any convention.

and other entering the egot to all causes of action, remedies, and other enteriorment rights extend to the specific applications, including without limitation, the legal to sue for past specific or application, or violation of any and all rights related to the above to the specific applications and any of the foregoing, including the right to obtain and applications and any of the foregoing, including the right to obtain and applications and any of the foregoing.

> PATENT REEL: 053907 FRAME: 0707

Assettant and County to the first or appropriate property of the property of the property of the second or an experience of the second of the

CVENTY for even required and without compensation, by a consequence of the Assigner in processor out in growth and purpose of this Assignment, the underspield stall is exercited processors. The processor of this Assignment, the underspield stall is exercited as processors. Confining findulating continuation in part, supplied to the result of the invention and the invention and in the invention are the assigner of the assigner of the invention of the invention of the invention of the invention of the Assigner of

Call MAN That should any provision of this agreement be held unenforceable by a substitution of the personal consistency and enforceable to the personal consistency and enforce to the personal consistency and e

This AGREENING IS TO BE BINDING on the hour orders representatives and successors of the University of a real consistent to the benefit of the construction of an and nominees of the Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 053907 FRAME: 0708 Assignor

Senture

Name: Duncan Bourne

Courses of Course Sussex, United Kingdom

Date

24 GARDAGE GOLD